

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21550 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Mohd. Zafar

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Isarat Ali, Subhash Chandra Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.**

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case in the week commencing 28th July, 2025 as fresh.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant will seek instructions.

**Order Date :-** 15.7.2025

A.Kr.