



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21550 of 2025

Mohd. Zafar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Singh, Aman
Pandey, Isarat Ali, Mohd. Monis,
Subhash Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Charlie Prakash, G.A., Kamal Krishna
Roy

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Counsel for the applicant submits that he has already served a copy of the supplementary affidavit upon the counsel for the first informant showing that apart from Rs.35 lacs, he has already transferred Rs. 16 lacs and there is only liability of Rs.4 lacs.
2. Counsel for the first informant seeks time to file reply/rejoinder affidavit to the supplementary affidavit.
3. List this case on 08.04.2026.
4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant may transfer remaining amount to the account of the first informant.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

March 20, 2026

CS/-