



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 21550 of 2025

Mohd. Zafar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Singh, Aman
Pandey, Isarat Ali, Mohd. Monis,
Subhash Chandra Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Atharva Dixit, Chandresh Kumar
Singh, Charlie Prakash, G.A., Kamal
Krishna Roy, Pranav Tiwary

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

List this case on 11.05.2026 in top ten cases.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

April 23, 2026
Vibha Singh